SUPREME COURT O F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

COURT NO.12

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7954/2012 (From the judgement and order dated 09/01/2012 in MCRC No.6726/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

STATE OF M.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH BADLANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 06/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhimanyu Singh, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vijay assudani, Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

Mr. Ranjeet Kumar, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Parth Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The special leave petition is dismissed.

[RAJNI MUKHI]

[USHA SHARMA]

SR. P.A. COURT MASTER